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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins  

2005 1. Fredrik Aulisether (1st) Norway    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2006 1. Jon-Christian Seljord Norway    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2007 1. Fredrik Aulisether (2nd) Norway  50 2 

 2. Jan Olav Lunewski Norway  42  

 3. Jon-Christian Seljord Norway  36  

 4. Jan Rune Fuglerud Norway  35  

 5. Remi Nyegaard Norway  32  

 6.  Robin Rune Fjeldberg Norway  30  

 7. Kevin Stokke  Norway  29  

 8. Tont Gravdal Norway  23  

 9. Dennis Todler Norway  22  

 10. Per Kristian Bakke Norway  18  

 11. Anders Skarstein Norway  18  

 12.  -     

 

 

2008 1. Fredrik Aulisether (3rd) Norway    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2009 1. Even Heibye (1st) Norway    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2010 1. Kjetil Gundersen Norway    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2011 1. Even Heibye (2nd) Norway    

 2.      

 3.      

 

 

2012 1. Kim Oiva Jarva Norway  124 1 

 2. Magne Klingsheim Norway  112  

 3. Lars Thomas Lunde Norway  109.3 1 

 4. Petter Gulbrandsen Norway  97  
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 5. Kim Ronny Nilsen Norway  80  

 6. Mats Engstrom Sweden  76  

 7. Even Heibye Norway  75 3 

 8. Lasse Cristoffersen Norway  69  

 9. Kristian Gravdal Norway  55  

 10. Simen Ruud Norway  54  

 11. Kristoffer Børrud Norway  53  

 12. Marco Matre Norway  52  

 13. Nikolai Alvestad Norway  46  

 14. Sondre Løvenskiold Kveseth  Norway  34  

 15. Tommy Todler Norway  31.3  

 16. Kim Ronny Nilsen Norway  31  

 17. Tony Gravdal Norway  28  

 18. Viljar Danielsen Norway  27  

 19. Remi Nyegaard Norway  25  

 20. William Havsgård Norway  22  

 

 

2013 1. Magne Klingsheim (1st)  Norway    

 2. Jan Olav Lunewski Norway    

 3.      

 

 

2014 1. Lasse Cristoffersen (1st) Norway  91 1 

 2. Even Heibye Norway  75 3 

 3. Magne Klingsheim Norway  73  

 4. Andreas Gultvedt Norway  64  

 5. Håkon Engan Karlsen Norway  61  

 6. Tommy Todler Norway  58  

 7. Henrik Wahl Norway  50  

 8. Aleksander Klock Norway  45  

 9. Nikolai Lian Johannesson Denmark?  45  

 10. Anton Lundgren Norway  38  

 11. Jimmy Wicksell Sweden  36  

 12. Petter Wottestad Norway  34  

 13. Elvind Sandholm Norway  30  

 14. Marco Metre Norway  25  

 15. Dennis Bjørklund Norway  24  

 16. William Havsgård Norway  23  

 17. Magnus Markestad Norway  23  

 18. Daniel Hammari Norway  21  

 19. Tor Erik Hagen Norway  19  

 20. Jan Ole Hølen Norway  9  

 

 

2015 1. Lasse Cristoffersen (2nd) Norway  130 2 

 2. Henrik Wahl Norway  106  

 3. Even Heibye Norway  100 4 

 4. Magne Klingsheim Norway  80  

 5. Simen Ruud Norway  80  

 6. Petter Wottestad Norway  68  

 7. Håkon Mindrebøe Norway  67  

 8. Mads Midtmoen Norway  60  
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 9. Tommy Todler Norway  51  

 10. Sindre Hansen Norway  49  

 11. Håkon Engan Karlsen Norway  46  

 12. Christian Granbakken Norway  44  

 13. Aleksander Klock Norway  42  

 14. Remi Nyegaard Norway  40  

 15. Dennis Bjorklund Norway  38  

 16. Nauris Svedarauskas Lithuania  29  

 17. Adrian Berg Norway  26  

 18. Rune Heibye Norway  25  

 19. Anders Skarstein Norway  25  

 20. -     

 

 

2016 1. Magne Klingsheim (2nd) Norway  87 3 

 2. Kenneth Gundersen Norway  69 1 

 3. Henrik Wahl Norway  67  

 4. Vigard Falmår Norway  60  

 5. Henrik Wahl Norway  57  

 6. Aleksander Klock Norway  42  

 7. Andreas Gultvedt Norway  41  

 8. Adrian Berg Norway  41  

 9. Ken Bengtson Norway  38  

 10. Simen Ruud Norway  34  

 11. Elias Ishoel Norway  33  

 12. Stefan Olsson Sweden  31  

 13. Tonni Andersson Norway  28  

 14. Rasmus Andersson Sweden  27  

 15. Odin Alexander Larsen Norway  26  

 16. Andri Snær Gudmundsson Iceland  22  

 17. Nick Kouwenberg Netherlands  20  

 18. Jørgen Tharaldsen Norway  20  

 19. Tom Erik Svanes Norway  20  

 20. Adrian Hagen Ophus Norway  17  

 

 

2017 1. Kenneth Gundersen Norway  50 2 

 2. Magne Klingsheim Norway  44  

 3. Håkon Fredriksen Norway  36  

 4. Andi Snær Gudmundsson Iceland  33  

 5. Henrik Meling Norway  33  

 6. Mikkel William Mikkelsen Norway  28  

 7. Vegard Falmå Norway  27  

 8. Simen Sander Rogstad Norway  25  

 9. Cornelius Tøndel Norway  23  

 10. Magnus Marlestad Norway  19  

 11. Adrien Hagen Ophus Norway  19  

 12. Odin Alexander Larsen Norway  17  

 13. Morten Skjæve Norway  16  

 14. Jørgen Hølen Norway  15  

 15. Kevin Horgmo Norway  15  

 16. Martin Fredriksen Norway  12  

 17. Nicolai Østensen Skjærli Norway  12  
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 18. Halliard Hagen Castle Norway  10  

 19. Tom Erik Svares Norway  6  

 20. Christoffer Solberg Olsen Norway  2  

 

 

2018 1. Kevin Horgmo Norway  47 1 

 2. Cornelius Tøndel Norway  47 1 

 3. Sander Agard-Michelsen Norway  34  

 4. Magne Klingsheim Norway  34  

 5. Fredrik Røste Norway  33  

 6. Håkon Mindrebøe Norway  32  

 7. Håkon Fredriksen Norway  30  

 8. Andi Snær Gudmundsson Iceland  28  

 9. Mikkel William Mikkelsen Norway  24  

 10. Per Kristian Bakke Norway  23  

 11. Axel Semb Sweden  20  

 12. Martin Fredriksen Norway  16  

 13. Runar Halland Sudman Norway  14  

 14. Jørgen Hølen Norway  14  

 15. Emil Kviteng Norway  10  

 16. Elias Ishoel Norway  9  

 17. Sjur Svanes Norway  8  

 18. Vegard Hegdalsness Norway  6  

 19. Jørgen Dehlin Jørstad Norway  5  

 20. Aadne Storhaug Norway  3  

 

 

2019 1. Håkon Fredriksen (1st) Norway  100 4 

 2. Sander Agard-Michelsen Norway  84  

 3. Magne Klingsheim Norway  78  

 4. Mikkel William Mikkelsen Norway  66  

 5. Jørgen Dahle Norway  54  

 6. Vegard Hegdalsness Norway  51  

 7. Sjur Svanes Norway  45  

 8. Mats Løkken Norway  41  

 9. Henrik Wahl Norway  40  

 10. Aadne Storhaug Norway  37  

 11. Kimi Koskinen Finland  30  

 12. Sakarias Hovde Norway  30  

 13. Nicolai Wachendirf Norway  27  

 14. Joni Mãkelã Finland  26  

 15. Jan Ole Hølen Norway  23  

 16. André Østby Norway  15  

 17. Albert Eikaas Norway  13  

 18. Mattias Eide Norway  10  

 19. Ola Mikkelsen Vatne Norway  9  

 20. Nicolai Østensen Skjærli Norway  6  

 

 

2020 1. Even Heibye (3rd) Norway  50 2 

 2. Casper Olsen Norway  40  

 3. Håkon Mindrebøe Norway  40  

 4. Sander Agard-Michelsen Norway  40  
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 5.  Joakim Bolviken Norway  32  

 6. Elias Ishoel Norway  28  

 7. Victor Kristian Andersen Norway  26  

 8. Jan Ole Hølen Norway  25  

 9. Adrian Nohre Bakaas Norway  25  

 10. Mats Berg Norway  23  

 11. Edward Oliver Simensen Norway  19  

 12. Lars Baso Henriksen Norway  19  

 13. Herman Aaslestad Ask Norway  16  

 14.  Martin Fredriksen Norway  13  

 15. Tor Kristian Fossen Norway  11  

 16. Harald Haugen Røsvik Norway  11  

 17. Ailo Saariniemi Finnestrand Norway  11  

 18. Emil Gran Norway  6  

 19. Alexander Røkland Norway  6  

 20. -     

 

 

2021 1. Håkon Fredriksen (2nd) Norway    

 2. Cornelius Tøndel Norway    

 3. Håkon Mindrebøe Norway    

 

 

2022 1. Even Heibye (4th) Norway  47 2 

 2. Kenneth Gundersen Norway  47 1 

 3. Håkon Mindrebøe Norway  40  

 4. Råg Rindel Norway  31  

 5. Sebastian Marcus Carlsen Norway  31  

 6. Jarle Falmår Norway  25  

 7. Patrick Valbjørn Norway  23  

 8. Adrian Nohre Bakaas Norway  23  

 9. Mattias Eide Norway  22  

 10. Jan Ole Hølen Norway  20  

 11. Elias Gjervoldstad Audair Norway  18.2  

 12. Mathias Kjørstad Norway  18.2  

 13. Victor Andersen Norway  18  

 14. Mats Berg Norway  14  

 15. Adrian Bølviken Norway  13  

 16. Leander Bech-Thunshelle Norway  13  

 17. Martin Bredesen Norway  12  

 18. Sander Solberg Norway  8  

 19. Sander Agard-Michelsen Norway  7.3  

 20. Simon Igor Romfo Norway  6  

 

 

2023 1. Cornelius Tøndel Norway  50 2 

 2. Elias Gjervoldstad Audair Norway  44  

 3. Patrick Valbjørn Norway  40  

 4. Adrian Bølviken Norway  36  

 5. Odin Ramseng Haseth Norway  29  

 6. Runar Halland Sudman Norway  29  

 7. Leander Bech-Thunshelle Norway  28  

 8. Mathias Kjørstad Norway  27  
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 9. Jarle Falmår Norway  26  

 10. Råg Rindal Norway  19  

 11. Elias Ishoel Norway  17  

 12. Edvard Oliver Simensen Norway  17  

 13. Sondre Sagvik Solhaug Norway  17  

 14. Mats Berg Norway  16  

 15. Markus Sommerstad Nøkleby Norway  9.3  

 16. André Eriksrud Norway  9  

 17. Gustav Akerøy Pettersen Norway  9  

 18. Brede Opsal Skaar Norway  8.5  

 19. Jørgen Tharaldsen Norway  6  

 20. Harald Haugen Røsvik Norway  3  

 

 

2024 1. Sander Agard-Michelsen Norway  50 2 

 2. Odin Ramseng Haseth Norway  38  

 3. Danian Wedage Netherlands  38  

 4. Theo Hansen Norway  32  

 5. Boris Blanken Netherlands  32  

 6. Leander Bech-Thunshelle Norway  29  

 7. Kasper Østby Norway  25  

 8. Patrick Valbjøm Norway  23  

 9. Even Heibye Norway  22  

 10. Pelle Gundersen Norway  21  

 11. Råg Rindal Norway  19  

 12. Mathias Kjørstad Norway  20  

 13. Victor Kristian Andersen Norway  19  

 14. Aleksander Rognskog Norway  18  

 15. Jan Arve Gramstad Norway  12  

 16. Edvard Hestvik Norway  12  

 17. Peder Storhaug Norway  8  

 18. Håkon Gustad Rødås Norway  8  

 19. Theodor Isene Imenes Norway  5  

 20. Oliver Andersen Norway  5  

 

2025 1. Håkon Fredriksen (3rd) Norway  100 4 

 2. Sander Agard-Michelsen Norway  86  

 3. Elias Gjervoldstad Audair Norway  82  

 4. Patrick Valbjøm Norway  64  

 5. Råg Rindal Norway  64  

 6. Kasper Østby Norway  46  

 7. Victor Kristian Andersen Norway  45  

 8. Theodor Isene Imenes Norway  44  

 9. Aleksander Rognskog Norway  42  

 10. Edvard Hestvik Norway  35  

 11. Jan Ole Hølen Norway  34  

 12. Jan Arve Gramstad Norway  31  

 13. Martin Bredesen Norway  28  

 14. Jone Brøvig Kristiansen Norway  20  

 15. Marius Nordbø Norway  18  

 16. Even Heibye Norway  18  

 17. Ailo Andre Johansen Norway  17  



NORWEGIAN MX2 MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 

 

7 

 

 18. Adrian Bølviken Norway  15  

 19. Henrik Blyverket Norway  15  

 20. Theo Hansen Norway  14  

 


